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                      Suburban Division - 12/17/2012 

                                12/17/2012 

                                 Results 

 

    Hendricken High School 101.00   7.00 Pilgrim High School 

    Hendricken High School 102.00   7.00 Warwick Veterans 

       Cranston West Hs-Ri  81.00  27.00 Cranston East 

  West Warwick High School  78.00  27.00 Cranston East 

       Cranston West Hs-Ri  57.00  48.00 West Warwick High School 

    East Greenwich HS - RI  66.00   7.00 Smithfield High School 

                 Toll Gate  73.50  34.50 East Greenwich HS - RI 

       Pilgrim High School  53.00  51.00 Warwick Veterans 

                 Toll Gate  92.00  16.00 Smithfield High School 

 

 

  Event 1  Boys 55 Meter Dash 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals 

  1  7272 Alex Perrault       SR BishopHendricken          6.40 

  2  5437 Power Kanga         SO BishopHendricken          6.60 

  3  5659 Johnathon Nordin    JR Warwick Veterans          6.60 

  4  5574 Steve Croft         SR Pilgrim High School       6.60 

  5  5455 Nick Stravato       SO BishopHendricken          6.80 

  6  5656 Jeremy Morrissette  JR Warwick Veterans          7.10 

  6  5462 Tyler Williams      SO BishopHendricken          7.10 

  8  5593 Brandon Paiva       SO Pilgrim High School       7.20 

  9  5667 Kyle Waters         SR Warwick Veterans          7.30 

 10  5606 Christian White     SR Pilgrim High School       7.50 

 11  5654 Tyler Hausman       FR Warwick Veterans          8.40 

  Event 2  Boys 300 Meter Dash 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  7272 Alex Perrault       SR BishopHendricken         36.20 

  2  5445 Lee Moses           SO BishopHendricken         37.70 

  3  5424 John Cute           JR BishopHendricken         37.90 

  4  5574 Steve Croft         SR Pilgrim High School      38.00 

  5  5659 Johnathon Nordin    JR Warwick Veterans         38.20 

  6  5437 Power Kanga         SO BishopHendricken         38.30 

  7  5575 Dereck Daluz        SR Pilgrim High School      38.50 

  8  5656 Jeremy Morrissette  JR Warwick Veterans         39.80 

  9  5606 Christian White     SR Pilgrim High School      44.40 

 10  5658 Quentin Nason       JR Warwick Veterans         49.10 

  Event 3  Boys 600 Meter Run 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5456 Marcus Swift        SR BishopHendricken       1:29.20 

  2  5438 Matt Lombardi       SR BishopHendricken       1:33.60 

  3  7273 Matthew Constant       BishopHendricken       1:34.90 

  4  7277 John Clavin            BishopHendricken       1:35.20 



  5  5657 Kyle Morrissette    JR Warwick Veterans       1:39.60 

  6  5601 Sam Schoepfer       SO Pilgrim High School    1:46.80 

  7  5567 Daniel Barclay      SO Pilgrim High School    1:50.90 

  8  5592 Sean Morris         JR Pilgrim High School    1:51.50 

  9  5569 Davin Bernier       SO Pilgrim High School    1:55.80 

 10  5660 Tyler Nordin        FR Warwick Veterans       1:57.10 

  Event 4  Boys 1000 Meter Run 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5420 Jared Boulanger     SO BishopHendricken       2:51.30 

  2  5436 Avery Ingegneri     FR BishopHendricken       2:51.70 

  3  7351 Dan Thadeio         SR BishopHendricken       2:52.30 

  4  5461 Sean Wiggin         SR BishopHendricken       2:54.50 

  5  5641 Ian Anderson        JR Warwick Veterans       3:12.20 

  6  5577 Conner Devine       SO Pilgrim High School    3:13.90 

  ....Event 4  Boys 1000 Meter Run 

  7  5645 James Byanski       SO Warwick Veterans       3:16.50 

  8  5567 Daniel Barclay      SO Pilgrim High School    3:25.70 

  Event 5  Boys 1500 Meter Run 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5428 Connor Doyle        SR BishopHendricken       4:11.80 

  2  5458 Colin Tierney       JR BishopHendricken       4:12.30 

  3  5450 Michael Potter      SO BishopHendricken       4:19.70 

  4  5434 Tyler Henseler      SR BishopHendricken       4:22.50 

  5  5577 Conner Devine       SO Pilgrim High School    5:05.00 

  6  5645 James Byanski       SO Warwick Veterans       5:08.30 

  7  5644 Dean Bussick        JR Warwick Veterans       5:12.30 

  8  5594 Andrew Picard       SO Pilgrim High School    5:37.90 

 --  5649 Jordan Duffy        FR Warwick Veterans           DNF 

  Event 6  Boys 3000 Meter Run 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5419 Greg Beaudette      SR BishopHendricken       9:28.00 

  2  5429 Grant Gauthier      SO BishopHendricken       9:58.80 

  3  5433 Patrick Hagerty     SO BishopHendricken      10:19.80 

  4  7352 Harrison Jones      JR BishopHendricken      10:26.00 

  5  5641 Ian Anderson        JR Warwick Veterans      10:48.40 

  6  5666 David Valladolid    JR Warwick Veterans      11:14.00 

  Event 7  Boys 55 Meter Hurdles 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5441 Adam McAteer        SR BishopHendricken          8.30 

  2  5442 Brendan McNamara    SR BishopHendricken          8.60 

  3  5451 Gage Powell         JR BishopHendricken          8.90 

  4  5657 Kyle Morrissette    JR Warwick Veterans          9.90 

  5  5652 Steven Fancher      JR Warwick Veterans         10.10 

  6  5459 Liam Vetter         FR BishopHendricken         10.60 

  7  5578 Aaron Edmonds       JR Pilgrim High School      11.20 

  Event 8  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 



======================================================================= 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1 Bishop Hendricken High School                       3:50.00 

  2 Pilgrim High School                                 4:08.60 

  3 Warwick Veterans                                    4:10.40 

  Event 9  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 

======================================================================= 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1 Bishop Hendricken High School                       1:33.80 

  2 Pilgrim High School                                 1:39.40 

  3 Warwick Veterans                                    1:40.20 

  Event 10  Boys High Jump 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals 

======================================================================= 

  1  5446 Ben Murphy          SO BishopHendricken       5-06.00      1. 

  2  5652 Steven Fancher      JR Warwick Veterans       5-02.00      1. 

  3  5459 Liam Vetter         FR BishopHendricken       5-00.00      1. 

 --  6000 John Larkin            BishopHendricken            NH 

 --  5576 Cameron Devine      SR Pilgrim High School         NH 

  Event 11  Boys Shot Put 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals 

======================================================================= 

  1  5425 Nick DeCiantis      SR BishopHendricken      49-04.50     15. 

  2  5422 Alex Cerbo          JR BishopHendricken      42-10.50     13. 

  3  5583 Peter Golish        SR Pilgrim High School   41-01.25     12. 

  4  5447 Ben Nelson          JR BishopHendricken      39-01.25     11. 

  5  5448 Evan Nelson         JR BishopHendricken      39-00.00     11. 

  6  5605 Lucas Verrier       SR Pilgrim High School   37-03.00     11. 

  7  5585 Daniel Johnson      JR Pilgrim High School   35-00.00     10. 

  8  5603 Andrew Swain        JR Pilgrim High School   32-00.50      9. 

  9  5664 Brian Schofield     JR Warwick Veterans      29-06.00      8. 

 10  5646 John Byanski        JR Warwick Veterans      28-06.00      8. 

 11  5655 Nick Howe           SO Warwick Veterans      28-04.75      8. 

 12  5647 Nicholas Catalfamo  FR Warwick Veterans      18-02.00      5. 

  Event 12  Boys Weight Throw 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals 

======================================================================= 

  1  5582 Dylan Gardner       SR Pilgrim High School   58-01.50     17. 

  2  5460 Joe Vincent         SR BishopHendricken      58-00.00     17. 

  3  5999 Brendan Amo            BishopHendricken      56-08.00     17. 

  4  5421 Matt Casbarro       SR BishopHendricken      56-02.00     17. 

  5  5464 Cory Woodbine       SR BishopHendricken      54-06.00     16. 

  6  5572 Kevin Conner        SR Pilgrim High School   53-02.50     16. 

  7  5583 Peter Golish        SR Pilgrim High School   48-01.50     14. 

  8  5580 Lukas Fontaine      SO Pilgrim High School   47-02.00     14. 

  9  5664 Brian Schofield     JR Warwick Veterans      43-10.00     13. 

 10  5643 Nathan Brotman      SR Warwick Veterans      40-07.00     12. 

 11  5646 John Byanski        JR Warwick Veterans      33-01.00     10. 

  Event 13  Boys Long Jump 



======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals 

======================================================================= 

  1  5445 Lee Moses           SO BishopHendricken      20-10.75      6. 

  2  5652 Steven Fancher      JR Warwick Veterans      17-04.00      5. 

  3  5446 Ben Murphy          SO BishopHendricken      16-11.00      5. 

  4  5451 Gage Powell         JR BishopHendricken      16-10.50      5. 

  5  5578 Aaron Edmonds       JR Pilgrim High School   16-07.00      5. 

  6  5655 Nick Howe           SO Warwick Veterans      16-03.00      4. 

  7  5454 Liam Stamp          SO BishopHendricken      15-02.00      4. 

  Event 14  Boys 55 Meter Dash 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5507 Matthew Downing     SR Cranston West Hs-Ri       6.50 

  2  5692 ryan O'Kelly        SR WW                        6.80 

  3  5488 Osa Suos            SO Cranston East             6.90 

  3  5471 Harold Corniel      SO Cranston East             6.90 

  5  5525 Kenneth Scungio     FR Cranston West Hs-Ri       7.10 

  5  7315 Rackwon Kisilywicz     Cranston West Hs-Ri       7.10 

  7  5493 Camren Bent         FR Cranston West Hs-Ri       7.40 

  8  5481 Menwon Mansuo       SO Cranston East             7.40 

  9  5672 brian boisclair     SR WW                        7.50 

 10  5490 Sdok Viey           FR Cranston East             7.70 

 11  5683 remy kritter        SO WW                        8.10 

 12  5685 jun-yu lu           SR WW                        8.50 

  Event 15  Boys 300 Meter Dash 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5507 Matthew Downing     SR Cranston West Hs-Ri      37.90 

  2  5692 ryan O'Kelly        SR WW                       39.10 

  3  5690 jonathan menard     JR WW                       39.60 

  4  5471 Harold Corniel      SO Cranston East            40.00 

  5  5502 Mathew Chilvers     JR Cranston West Hs-Ri      40.30 

  6  5491 David Anthony       SO Cranston West Hs-Ri      41.90 

  7  5486 Melvin Paniagua     SO Cranston East            43.50 

  8  5481 Menwon Mansuo       SO Cranston East            43.90 

  9  5684 jesse lawrence      SR WW                       44.50 

 10  7317 Jared Tirrochi         Cranston West Hs-Ri      44.70 

 11  5672 brian boisclair     SR WW                       47.30 

  Event 16  Boys 600 Meter Run 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5516 Charlie McLaughlin  SR Cranston West Hs-Ri    1:29.80 

  2  5697 marcus suggs        JR WW                     1:33.30 

  3  5688 david marold        JR WW                     1:37.60 

  4  5499 Mitchell Carvalho   FR Cranston West Hs-Ri    1:39.00 

  5  5483 Andrew Marion       SR Cranston East          1:39.40 

  6  5472 Kevin Donnelly      FR Cranston East          1:39.80 

  7  5675 alex chernov        SR WW                     1:45.10 

  8  5680 alexander garcia    FR WW                     1:47.70 

  9  7316 Abdiel Mendez          Cranston West Hs-Ri    1:53.10 



 10  5484 Logan McConaghy     SO Cranston East          1:54.20 

 11  5470 Chrissna Chum       FR Cranston East          1:56.60 

 12  5505 Tyler Coutu         FR Cranston West Hs-Ri    2:06.80 

  Event 17  Boys 1000 Meter Run 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5694 david rankin        SO WW                     2:56.80 

  2  5693 sebastian pezca-si  SO WW                     3:08.80 

  3  5503 James Cocozza       JR Cranston West Hs-Ri    3:12.40 

  ....Event 17  Boys 1000 Meter Run 

  4  5516 Charlie McLaughlin  SR Cranston West Hs-Ri    3:16.00 

  5  5480 Henry MacLeod       SO Cranston East          3:16.80 

  6  5495 Reis Boehm          FR Cranston West Hs-Ri    3:17.30 

  7  5477 Darol Groeneveldt   FR Cranston East          3:20.30 

  8  5474 Zach Eannarino      FR Cranston East          3:20.90 

  9  5677 ryan devine         FR WW                     3:31.30 

 10  5468 Bruce Campinha      FR Cranston East          4:04.90 

  Event 18  Boys 1500 Meter Run 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5529 Joseph Zanfagna     SR Cranston West Hs-Ri    4:35.90 

  2  5514 Ben Marcotte        JR Cranston West Hs-Ri    4:36.40 

  3  5688 david marold        JR WW                     4:41.30 

  4  5694 david rankin        SO WW                     4:44.20 

  5  5465 Aaron Austin        JR Cranston East          5:05.00 

  6  5495 Reis Boehm          FR Cranston West Hs-Ri    5:13.70 

  7  5480 Henry MacLeod       SO Cranston East          5:14.50 

  8  5683 remy kritter        SO WW                     5:19.50 

  9  5466 Logan Barnes        SO Cranston East          5:28.30 

  Event 19  Boys 3000 Meter Run 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5529 Joseph Zanfagna     SR Cranston West Hs-Ri    9:48.80 

  2  5685 jun-yu lu           SR WW                    10:37.90 

  3  5675 alex chernov        SR WW                    10:42.00 

  4  5693 sebastian pezca-si  SO WW                    10:44.30 

  5  5530 Nathan Zarcaro      JR Cranston West Hs-Ri   11:09.50 

  6  5677 ryan devine         FR WW                    11:27.40 

  7  5503 James Cocozza       JR Cranston West Hs-Ri   11:34.00 

  Event 20  Boys 55 Meter Hurdles 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5690 jonathan menard     JR WW                        8.40 

  2  5492 Mkrtich Arslanyan   SR Cranston West Hs-Ri       9.80 

  3  5488 Osa Suos            SO Cranston East            10.10 

  4  5494 Mitchell Blustein   FR Cranston West Hs-Ri      10.30 

  5  5527 Ryan Teng           JR Cranston West Hs-Ri      10.60 

  6  5473 Kelvin Duran        SR Cranston East            11.90 

  7  7353 Chris Minicucci        Cranston West Hs-Ri      14.30 

  Event 21  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 



======================================================================= 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1 Cranston West Hs-Ri                                 3:54.20 

  2 West Warwick High School                            3:57.00 

  3 Cranston East                                       3:58.40 

  Event 22  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 

======================================================================= 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1 Cranston West Hs-Ri                                 1:41.70 

  2 West Warwick High School                            1:43.80 

  3 Cranston East                                       1:46.60 

  Event 23  Boys High Jump 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals 

======================================================================= 

  1  5527 Ryan Teng           JR Cranston West Hs-Ri    5-02.00      1. 

  1  5478 Tom Jean-Francois   SR Cranston East          5-02.00      1. 

 --  5684 jesse lawrence      SR WW                          NH 

 --  5490 Sdok Viey           FR Cranston East               NH 

 --  5511 Noah James          FR Cranston West Hs-Ri         NH 

  Event 24  Boys Shot Put 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals 

======================================================================= 

  1  5483 Andrew Marion       SR Cranston East         37-06.50     11. 

  2  5668 Zachary Allen       SR WW                    32-07.50      9. 

  3  5670 Brian Bianchi       SR WW                    32-00.00      9. 

  4  5508 Tony Habchi         SR Cranston West Hs-Ri   31-01.00      9. 

  5  7312 Matt Marshall          Cranston East         30-05.00      9. 

  6  5467 Tyler Bast          JR Cranston East         29-03.00      8. 

  7  5687 isaac manuel        FR WW                    24-08.00      7. 

  8  5479 Jarrod Linne        FR Cranston East         24-06.50      7. 

  9  5496 Sean Brothers       JR Cranston West Hs-Ri   24-05.00      7. 

 10  5506 Gregory DiIorio     FR Cranston West Hs-Ri   22-00.50      6. 

 11  5671 cameron bliss       FR WW                    21-04.75      6. 

 12  5513 Matthew Malo        FR Cranston West Hs-Ri   19-11.50      6. 

  Event 25  Boys Weight Throw 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals 

======================================================================= 

  1  5670 Brian Bianchi       SR WW                    53-02.00     16. 

  2  5520 Steven O'Brien      SR Cranston West Hs-Ri   48-09.00     14. 

  3  5668 Zachary Allen       SR WW                    36-04.50     11. 

  4  5496 Sean Brothers       JR Cranston West Hs-Ri   34-08.50     10. 

  5  5518 Micahel Napolitano  SO Cranston West Hs-Ri   32-02.00      9. 

  6  5467 Tyler Bast          JR Cranston East         27-09.00      8. 

  7  5687 isaac manuel        FR WW                    21-00.00      6. 

  8  5671 cameron bliss       FR WW                    19-09.00      6. 

  9  5506 Gregory DiIorio     FR Cranston West Hs-Ri   18-08.50      5. 

  Event 26  Boys Long Jump 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals 



======================================================================= 

  1  5690 jonathan menard     JR WW                    19-09.00      6. 

  2  5491 David Anthony       SO Cranston West Hs-Ri   16-03.50      4. 

  3  5490 Sdok Viey           FR Cranston East         16-03.00      4. 

  4  5484 Logan McConaghy     SO Cranston East         15-06.00      4. 

  ....Event 26  Boys Long Jump 

  5  5492 Mkrtich Arslanyan   SR Cranston West Hs-Ri   15-00.00      4. 

  6  5680 alexander garcia    FR WW                    14-08.00      4. 

  7  5473 Kelvin Duran        SR Cranston East         14-03.00      4. 

  8  7348 William Conklin        Cranston West Hs-Ri   14-01.00      4. 

  9  7312 Matt Marshall          Cranston East         13-05.00      4. 

 10  5684 jesse lawrence      SR WW                    12-05.00      3. 

 11  5521 Devin Patel         JR Cranston West Hs-Ri   11-07.00      3. 

  Event 27  Boys 55 Meter Dash 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5541 David Cooper        SR EG                        6.90 

  2  5635 Junior Rivas        SR Toll Gate                 7.10 

  3  5629 Curran McManhon     SR Toll Gate                 7.30 

  3  5551 Bobby Lepre         JR EG                        7.30 

  5  5610 Sean Kahler         FR SMIT                      7.50 

  6  5535 Thomas Basso        SO EG                        8.00 

  7  5553 Ben Markstone       FR EG                        8.20 

  8  5640 Daniel Underwood    SO Toll Gate                 8.40 

  9  5619 Finn Casey          FR Toll Gate                 8.40 

  Event 28  Boys 300 Meter Dash 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5627 Thomas Martella     SR Toll Gate                38.90 

  2  5629 Curran McManhon     SR Toll Gate                41.50 

  3  5543 Cole Dalton         FR EG                       41.90 

  4  5551 Bobby Lepre         JR EG                       42.10 

  5  5536 Anthony Benard-Sas  JR EG                       42.50 

  6  5561 Jacob Shaughnessy   FR EG                       46.40 

  7  5610 Sean Kahler         FR SMIT                     49.40 

  8  5640 Daniel Underwood    SO Toll Gate                50.10 

  9  5619 Finn Casey          FR Toll Gate                50.30 

  Event 29  Boys 600 Meter Run 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5637 Henry Smithers      JR Toll Gate              1:28.40 

  2  5539 Graham Chapski      JR EG                     1:31.50 

  3  5559 Garrett Scanlon     JR EG                     1:33.40 

  4  5628 Brock Massa         JR Toll Gate              1:34.30 

  5  5623 Anthony Hart        SO Toll Gate              1:35.10 

  6  5562 Ross Smith          SO EG                     1:39.50 

  7  5540 Cameron Cianciolo   FR EG                     1:40.80 

  8  5608 Adam Courtemanche   FR SMIT                   1:54.00 

  9  5612 Troy Lange          SR SMIT                   1:58.20 

  Event 30  Boys 1000 Meter Run 

======================================================================= 



    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5546 Ben Fazio           SR EG                     2:39.20 

  ....Event 30  Boys 1000 Meter Run 

  2  5550 Scott Kulm          SR EG                     2:52.30 

  3  5611 Stephen Kando       SR SMIT                   2:56.60 

  4  5563 Tommy Sommer        SO EG                     2:58.40 

  5  5531 Angelo Acker        JR EG                     3:05.10 

  6  5613 Dan McCutcheon      SO SMIT                   3:06.10 

  7  5620 Ben DiNobile        SR Toll Gate              3:07.20 

  8  5633 Alexander Pires     JR Toll Gate              3:08.00 

  Event 31  Boys 1500 Meter Run 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5563 Tommy Sommer        SO EG                     4:29.80 

  2  5636 Patrick Rocchio     JR Toll Gate              4:31.00 

  3  5611 Stephen Kando       SR SMIT                   4:32.50 

  4  5613 Dan McCutcheon      SO SMIT                   4:51.50 

  5  5548 Alec Gannon         FR EG                     4:54.30 

  6  5633 Alexander Pires     JR Toll Gate              4:56.70 

  7  5537 Jeremy Bernard-Sas  FR EG                     5:10.90 

  8  5622 George Ferraria     SO Toll Gate              6:03.60 

  Event 32  Boys 3000 Meter Run 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5550 Scott Kulm          SR EG                     9:23.50 

  2  5559 Garrett Scanlon     JR EG                     9:46.30 

  3  5637 Henry Smithers      JR Toll Gate             10:13.40 

  4  5531 Angelo Acker        JR EG                    10:16.50 

  5  5620 Ben DiNobile        SR Toll Gate             10:19.30 

  6  5545 Dylan DePriest      FR EG                    10:33.50 

  7  5608 Adam Courtemanche   FR SMIT                  10:52.00 

  8  5612 Troy Lange          SR SMIT                  10:53.10 

  9  5607 Evan Brennan        FR SMIT                  11:26.00 

 10  5639 Garrett Tarczauk    FR Toll Gate             11:41.80 

  Event 33  Boys 55 Meter Hurdles 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1  5626 Noah Lukens         JR Toll Gate                11.20 

  2  5627 Thomas Martella     SR Toll Gate                13.30 

  3  5619 Finn Casey          FR Toll Gate                14.30 

 --  5656 Jeremy Morrissette  JR Warwick Veterans            DQ 

  Event 34  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 

======================================================================= 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

  1 Toll Gate                                           3:48.10 

  2 East Greenwich HS - RI                              3:58.00 

  Event 35  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 

======================================================================= 

    School                                               Finals  Points 



======================================================================= 

  1 Toll Gate                                           1:45.50 

  2 East Greenwich HS - RI                              1:48.60 

  Event 36  Boys High Jump 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals 

======================================================================= 

  1  5635 Junior Rivas        SR Toll Gate              5-04.00      1. 

  2  5636 Patrick Rocchio     JR Toll Gate              5-00.00      1. 

 --  5626 Noah Lukens         JR Toll Gate                   NH 

 --  5540 Cameron Cianciolo   FR EG                          NH 

  Event 37  Boys Shot Put 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals 

======================================================================= 

  1  5621 William Downie      SR Toll Gate             35-05.00     10. 

  2  5624 Daniel Josephson    SR Toll Gate             33-09.75     10. 

  3  5616 Paul Alexander      SR Toll Gate             33-04.00     10. 

  Event 38  Boys Weight Throw 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals 

======================================================================= 

  1  5624 Daniel Josephson    SR Toll Gate             42-05.50     12. 

  2  5621 William Downie      SR Toll Gate             39-11.00     12. 

  3  5616 Paul Alexander      SR Toll Gate             33-00.50     10. 

  Event 39  Boys Long Jump 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals 

======================================================================= 

  1  5629 Curran McManhon     SR Toll Gate             17-06.00      5. 

  2  5626 Noah Lukens         JR Toll Gate             15-11.00      4. 

  3  5543 Cole Dalton         FR EG                    15-08.00      4. 

  4  5562 Ross Smith          SO EG                    15-01.00      4. 

  5  5610 Sean Kahler         FR SMIT                  14-07.50      4. 


